Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jatinder Singh, S/o Shri Santokh Singh Village Karma, Tehsil Guruharsahai, Distt. Ferozepur - 152023

.....Appellant

Public Information Officer,
O/o Inspector, o/o Food Civil Supplies,
Mamdot,, Distt. Ferozepur
First Appellate Authority
Director, Food Civil supplies and Consumer
Affairs, Annaj Mandi, Sector 39C,

.....Respondent

AC No. 4337 of 2019 Through video conference

..Vs

Present: (i) Sh. Jatinder Singh the appellant

(ii) None is present on behalf of the respondent

ORDER

Chandigarh

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.06.2020 vide which the respondent was directed to provide complete information to the appellant on receipt of requisite fee.

- 2. Today, the appellant states that he has been received incomplete information so far. He further states that the documents provided by the Respondent are not attested.
- 3. Last opportunity is given to the respondent to provide complete information to the appellant, duly attested, before the next date of hearing.
- 4. To come up on **12.08.2020 at 10.30 AM** through video conference facility in the office of Deputy Commissioner Ferozepur. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 07.07.2020 (Preety Chawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jatinder Singh, S/o Shri Santokh Singh Village Karma, Tehsil Guruharsahai, Distt. Ferozepur - 152023

.....Appellant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer, O/o Inspector, o/o Food Civil Supplies, Mamdot,, Distt. Ferozepur

First Appellate Authority
Director, Food Civil supplies and Consumer
Affairs, Annaj Mandi, Sector 39C,
Chandigarh

AC No. 4336 of 2019 Through video conference

..Vs

Present: (i) Sh. Jatinder Singh the appellant

(ii) None is present on behalf of the respondent

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.06.2020 vide which the respondent was directed to file written reply.

- 2. The appellant states that he has been received incomplete information so far. He further states that the documents provided by the Respondent are not attested.
- 3. Last opportunity is given to the respondent to provide complete information to the appellant, duly attested, before the next date of hearing. He is again directed to file an affidavit stating that there is nothing left to be furnished to the appellant
- 4. To come up on **12.08.2020 at 10.30 AM** through video conference facility in the office of Deputy Commissioner Ferozepur. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 07.07.2020 (Preety Chawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Boota Singh Dhanuala,		
Near Govt Elementary School		
Maan Patti, Dhanaul, Distt. Barnala - 148105		
		Appellant
	Vs	
Public Information Officer,		
O/o Nagar Council, Dhanaula,		
Distt.Barnala		
First Appellate Authority		
o/o Regional Deputy Director Local Govt.,		
Patiala		
		Respondent

AC.No. 1307 of 2019

Through video conference

Present: None for the parties.

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 03.06.2020.

- 2. Today neither the Appellant nor the Respondent is present. However, the Appellant has informed telephonically that he has received the information and is satisfied with the same.
- 3. Since the information has been provided to the Appellant therefore, no further cause of action is left. Hence, the Appeal case filed by the Appellant is **disposed off and closed**. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



ShAmit Kumar, S/o ShShishpal,(M-9914880089) R/o Ward No.6, Dirbha, Distt Sangrur-148035	Appellant
Vs	
Public Information Officer, O/o EO, Nagar Panchayat, Dirbha, DisttSangrur	
2. Public Information Officer, O/o Water Supply and SewarageBoard, Sangrur	Respondent

CC.No. 126 of 2020 (Through Video-Conferencing)

Present: (i) ShAmit Kumar, complainant

(ii) For the respondent: ShGurpreet Singh Sekhon(M:95010-43007)

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous orders dated 09.06.2020.

- 2. The Respondent states that the complete information has been provided to the Appellant.
- 3. The Appellant states that he has received the complete information from both the Respondent(s) i.e, Respondent no.1 and 2.
- 4. Since the information has been provided to the Appellant therefore, no further cause of action is left. Hence, the Appeal case filed by the Appellant is **disposed off** and closed. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh Ravi Kumar S/o ShriDharminder Kumar,(M R/o House No. 107, Near SantpurGurudwara S	•
Patiala Gate, Sangrur	Appellant
	Vs
Public Information Officer,	
O/o EO, Nagar Council,	
Sangrur	
First Appellate Authority,	
O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies Govt.	
Patiala	Respondent

AC. No. 860 of 2020 (Through Video-Conferencing)

Present: (i) Sh. Ravi Kumar, complainant

(ii) None for the respondent

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.06.2020

- 2. No one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today.
- 3. The Appellant states that he has not received the complete information till date.
- 4. The perusal of the file shows that no one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today. Moreover, the complete information has not been provided to the Appellant. Hence, the Respondent is directed to provide the complete information to the Appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 5. To come up for further proceedings on <u>12.08.2020 at 10:30AM through Video-</u> <u>Conferencing facility in the office of DC, Sangrur.</u> Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh Ravi Kumar S/o ShriDharminder Kumar,(M:- R/o House No. 107, Near SantpurGurudwara Sa	,
Patiala Gate, Sangrur	Appellant
\	/s
Public Information Officer, O/o EO, Nagar Council,	
Sangrur	
First Appellate Authority,	
O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies Govt.	Dogwoodent
Patiala	Respondent

AC.No. 856 of 2020 (Through Video-Conferencing)

Present: (i) Sh Ravi Kumar, complainant

(ii) None for the respondent

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.06.2020

- 2. No one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today.
- 3. The Appellant states that he has not received the complete information till date.
- 4. The perusal of the file shows that no one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today. Moreover, the complete information has not been provided to the Appellant. Hence, the Respondent is directed to provide the complete information to the Appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 5. To come up for further proceedings on <u>12.08.2020 at 10:30AM through Video-</u> <u>Conferencing facility in the office of DC, Sangrur.</u> Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh Ravi Kumar S/o ShriDharminder Kumar,(M:- 9356037575)		
R/o House No. 107, Near SantpurGurudwara	Sahib	
Patiala Gate, Sangrur	Appellant	
	Vs	
Public Information Officer,		
O/o EO, Nagar Council,		
Sangrur		
First Appellate Authority,		
O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies Govt.		
Patiala	Respondent	

AC.No. 857 of 2020 (Through Video-Conferencing)

Present: (i) Sh Ravi Kumar, complainant

(ii) None for the respondent

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.06.2020

- 2. No one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today.
- 3. The Appellant states that he has not received the complete information till date.
- 4. The perusal of the file shows that no one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today. Moreover, the complete information has not been provided to the Appellant. Hence, the Respondent is directed to provide the complete information to the Appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 5. To come up for further proceedings on <u>12.08.2020 at 10:30AM through Video-</u> <u>Conferencing facility in the office of DC, Sangrur.</u> Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh Ravi Kumar S/o ShriDharminder Kumar,(ivi R/o House No. 107, Near SantpurGurudwara \$,
Patiala Gate, Sangrur	Appellan
	Vs
Public Information Officer,	
O/o EO, Nagar Council,	
Sangrur	
First Appellate Authority,	
O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies Govt.	
Patiala	Respondent

AC.No. 859 of 2020 (Through Video-Conferencing)

Present: (i) Sh Ravi Kumar, complainant

(ii) None for the respondent

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 09.06.2020

- 2. No one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today.
- 3. The Appellant states that he has not received the complete information till date.
- 4. The perusal of the file shows that no one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today. Moreover, the complete information has not been provided to the Appellant. Hence, the Respondent is directed to provide the complete information to the Appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 5. To come up for further proceedings on <u>12.08.2020 at 10:300AM through Video-</u> <u>Conferencing facility in the office of DC, Sangrur.</u> Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. SatwantBir Singh, S/o ShriKartar Singh R/o House No.B-7/1131, Near New Ashoka Model School Bathinda Road, Kotkapura, Distt.Faridkot

.....Appellant Vs

Public Information Officer, O/o Deputy Commissioner, Ferozepur First Appellate Authority o/o ADC (General), Ferozepur

.....Respondent

AC.No. 699 of 2019
AC.No. 697 of 2019
Alongwith
AC.No. 698 of 2019
(through Video-Conferencing)

Present:

- (i) None for the appellant
- (ii) For the respondent : Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, DRO-cum-tehsildar

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.06.2020 vide which Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, DRO was directed to be present on the next date of hearing, i.e, today.

- 2. Today, the Appellant is not present.
- 3. As directed during the previous hearing, Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, DRO is appearing and states that the available information has been provided to the Appellant. He has also filed self-declaration regarding the same, which is as under:-

"ਇਹ ਕਿ ਸਤਵੰਤਬੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਕਰਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਕਤ ਅਪੀਲਾ ਤਹਿਤ ਜੋ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ ਜੋ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ ਉਹ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਇਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋਰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਨਾ ਹੈ।"

4. In view of the above, no further cause of action is left. Hence, the Appeal case filed by the Appellant is **disposed off and closed**. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Dated: 07.07.2020 (PreetyChawla)
State Information Commissioner

Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Satwantbir Singh, S/o Late Sh.Kartar Singh, House No. B-7/1131, Near New Ashoka Model School BathindaRoad,Kotkapura, Distt.Faridkot

-----Appellant

Vs.

Public Information Officer, O/o District Revenue Officer Ferozepur First Appellate Authority o/o ADC (General), Ferozepur

-----Respondent

Appeal Case No. 1038 of 2019 Through video conference

Present:

(i) None for the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, DRO-cum-tehsildar

ORDER

Dated: 07.07.2020

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.06.2020 vide which ShLakhwinder Singh, DRO was directed to be present on the next date of hearing,i.e, today.

- 2. The Appellant is not present today.
- 3. As directed in the previous hearing, ShLakhwinder Singh, DRO is appearing today personally. He states that the available information has been provided to the Appellant. He has also filed self-declaration regarding the same as under:-

"ਇਹ ਕਿ ਸਤਵੰਤਬੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਕਰਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਕਤ ਅਪੀਲਾ ਤਹਿਤ ਜੋ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ ਜੋ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ ਉਹ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਹੱਇਆ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋਰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਨਾ ਹੈ।"

4. In view of the above, no further cause of action is left. Hence, the Appeal case filed by the Appellant is **disposed off and closed**. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties

Sd/-(Preety Chawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



ShKarnail Singh, S/o ShChhanga Singh, #378, New Azad Nagar, Ferozepur City

.... Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o NaibTehsildar, Mamdot, DisttFerozepur **First Appellate Authority-cum**

SDM.Ferozepur

Registered post: Public Information Officer

o/o DC, Ferozepur (HRC Branch)

Registered post: Public Information Officer

o/oTehsildar, Ferozepur

.. Respondent

AC No. 3652 of 2019 Through video conference

Present: (i) Sh. Karnail Singh the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, Tehsildar (9814750975)

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.06.2020.

- 2. The Appellant states that he has not received the complete information.
- 3. The Respondent states that they have brought the complete information today. Copy of the same is handed over to the Appellant.
- 4. Since the information has been provided to the Appellant therefore, no further cause of action is left. Hence, the Appeal case filed by the Appellant is **disposed off and closed**. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Preety Chawla)
Dated: 07.07.2020 State Information Commissioner
Puniab

Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

